news release

Mandarin Oriental Hotel Group Limited 281 Gloucester Road, Causeway Bay, Hong Kong Telephone +852 2895 9288 Facsimile +852 2837 3500 www.mandarinoriental.com



MANDARIN ORIENTAL, SINGAPORE AND JIMMY CHOO LAUNCH BESPOKE BRIDAL AFFAIR

Hong Kong, 6 April 2017 – <u>Mandarin Oriental, Singapore</u> has partnered with the iconic luxury accessories brand, <u>Jimmy Choo</u>, to create the wedding of dreams in elegance and style with the introduction of the *I Do in Choo* wedding experience. Available from 1 April 2017 to 31 March 2018, the experience includes a pair of monogrammed Jimmy Choo's from the Made-to-Order Collection, a bespoke dream wedding cake, a lavish Chinese dinner at the opulent <u>Oriental Ballroom</u> and a rejuvenating Oriental Essence treatment for the newlyweds.

Relish walking down the aisle wearing a pair of one-of-kind Jimmy Choo heels from the Made-to-Order Collection that allows brides to select from a suite of signature styles, custom made in a myriad of colourways, textures and finishes tailored to personal style preferences. For a memorable touch, gold monogram initials or a time plate can be studded on to the sole of the shoes, creating an enduring bespoke memento of a special day.

The perfect occasion deserves a beautiful cake that will be handcrafted to the couple's desire, by the hotel's award-winning pastry chefs. Using the finest and freshest of ingredients married with refined culinary techniques, dine on exquisite dishes amidst a setting resplendent with sparkling crystals and dainty white roses, which will certainly complete this one-of-a-kind special day.

The I Do in Choo wedding experience includes:

- A pair of stunning Made-to-Order shoes by Jimmy Choo
- Customised wedding cake for the occasion
- Delectable nine-course Chinese dinner for up to 350 guests at the Oriental Ballroom
- Sixty minute Oriental Essence massage for two persons at The Spa

-more-



Page 2

Priced at SGD 61,000, the *I Do in Choo* wedding experience is valid from 1 April 2017 to 31 March 2018. For wedding reservations and enquiries, please visit <u>www.mandarinoriental.com</u>, e-mail <u>mosin-weddings@mohg.com</u> or call +65 6885 3488. Rates are subject to 10% service charge and prevailing government tax.

About Jimmy Choo

Jimmy Choo encompasses a complete luxury accessories brand. Women's shoes remain the core of the product offer, alongside handbags, small leather goods, scarves, sunglasses, eyewear, belts, fragrance and men's shoes. CEO Pierre Denis and Creative Director Sandra Choi together share a vision to create one of the world's most treasured luxury brands. Jimmy Choo has a global store network encompassing more than 150 stores and is present in the most prestigious department and specialty stores worldwide. Jimmy Choo PLC is publicly listed on the London Stock Exchange with the ticker CHOO.

About Mandarin Oriental, Singapore

Mandarin Oriental, Singapore is one of the world's foremost luxury hotels. It is the only hotel in the city that has been awarded Five-Star status for both accommodation and spa in the prestigious *Forbes Travel Guide* for six consecutive years (2012 to 2017). This award-winning property has a prime location, close to the financial hub with easy access to luxury boutiques and entertainment venues, and minutes away from Suntec Singapore International Convention & Exhibition Centre. The hotel features an impressive atrium lobby with 527 rooms and suites. There is a premium Oriental Club Lounge, an indulgent and intimate spa, extensive meeting and banqueting facilities, five renowned restaurants and two lounges overlooking the spectacular Marina Bay.



Page 3

About Mandarin Oriental Hotel Group

Mandarin Oriental Hotel Group is the award-winning owner and operator of some of the world's most luxurious hotels, resorts and residences. Having grown from its Asian roots into a global brand, the Group now operates 29 hotels and eight residences in 19 countries and territories, with each property reflecting the Group's oriental heritage and unique sense of place. Mandarin Oriental has a strong pipeline of hotels and residences under development, with the next hotel opening planned in Doha. Mandarin Oriental is a member of the Jardine Matheson Group.

Photographs of Mandarin Oriental are available for download in the <u>Photo Library</u> of our <u>Media</u> section, at <u>www.mandarinoriental.com</u>.

Visit <u>Destination MO</u>, the online version of <u>Mandarin Oriental Hotel Group</u>'s bespoke publication, MO. News about our award-winning hotels, the best dining experiences, spa treatments, travel retreats and interviews with the Group's celebrity fans is now just a click away. Further information is also available on our <u>Social Media</u> channels.

-end-

For further information, please contact:

Corporate Office

Sally de Souza (<u>sallydes@mohg.com</u>) Group Communications – Corporate/Asia Tel: +852 2895 9160

www.mandarinoriental.com

Mandarin Oriental, Singapore

Usha Brockmann (<u>ubrockmann@mohg.com</u>) Director of Communications Tel: +65 6885 3521

www.mandarinoriental.com/singapore